Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2019

IMO

8421705
8926913
9104158
9212773
9017628
7602120
8319964
7396147
9165865
7724253
9337315
9320635
9541928
9359959
9614995
9718442
9048287
9127538
9344734
8950902
9139294
8402589
9001162
9210933
9547324
7126102
9497000
9345908
9208203
9813840
9188922
9330434

Name*

MIMO

AKCA 1

MARAKI

SEA MUSIC
ARMONIA
AURELIA

BELLA
EVIACEMENT Il
MANISA HAMUTO
OTTO

AG MARS
ANGON

BINA

BOCS SPIRIT
BRILLIANT JOURNEY
CARLOTA BOLTEN
CEMVALE

EGY FUTURE
EREN C

FILI

HAPPY RIVER
HELT

KAZIM GENC
LIDA
LONGVIKING
MARIA M

MBC ROSE

MTM SHANGHAI
OSLO WAVE 4
SPIRIT OF CHENNAI
TANGRA

TULIP

Flag

PA
PA
MD
MD
PA
cY
TG
GR
LU
cm
LR
PT
IM
PT
PA
PT
cY
EG
PA
RU
NL
PA
TR
RU
NL
TG
PA
SG
SG
PT
MH
MT

Inspection
Date

18-9-2019

3-11-2019
30-10-2019
11-11-2019
19-11-2019
11-11-2019
18-10-2019
22-11-2019
12-11-2019
17-11-2019
25-10-2019
15-11-2019

2-11-2019
22-11-2019
22-11-2019
17-11-2019
18-11-2019

7-11-2019
13-11-2019
12-11-2019
12-11-2019

6-11-2019
20-11-2019
30-10-2019
24-11-2019
14-11-2019
13-11-2019
14-11-2019
15-11-2019
19-11-2019

16-9-2019

4-11-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

63 19-11-2019
17 19-11-2019
9 7-11-2019
16 26-11-2019
4 22-11-2019
4 14-11-2019
32 18-11-2019
5 26-11-2019
4 15-11-2019
6 22-11-2019
13 6-11-2019
4 18-11-2019
2 3-11-2019
5 26-11-2019
7 28-11-2019
5 21-11-2019
1 18-11-2019
7 13-11-2019
4 16-11-2019
8 19-11-2019
3 14-11-2019
10 15-11-2019
7 26-11-2019
9 7-11-2019
4 27-11-2019
8 21-11-2019
10 22-11-2019
5 18-11-2019
4 18-11-2019
4 22-11-2019
74 28-11-2019
5 8-11-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

5
4



IMO

9255062
8104539
9838840

35

Name*

UBC SAIKI
VELA |

VITUS BERING

Flag Inspection Duration Of Release

Date Detention Date
cYy 14-11-2019 9 22-11-2019
MD 5-11-2019 7 11-11-2019
BS 27-11-2019 3 29-11-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2019

IMO*

8421705
8926913
9104158
9212773
7396147
7602120
7724253
8319964
9017628
9165865
7126102
8104539
8402589
8950902
9001162
9048287
9127538
9139294
9188922
9208203
9210933
9255062
9320635
9330434
9337315
9344734
9345908
9359959
9497000
9541928
9547324
9614995

Name

MIMO

AKCA 1
MARAKI

SEA MUSIC
EVIACEMENT Il
AURELIA
OTTO

BELLA
ARMONIA
MANISA HAMUTO
MARIA M
VELA |

HELT

FILI

KAZIM GENC
CEMVALE
EGY FUTURE
HAPPY RIVER
TANGRA
OSLO WAVE 4
LIDA

UBC SAIKI
ANGON
TULIP

AG MARS
EREN C

MTM SHANGHAI
BOCS SPIRIT
MBC ROSE
BINA
LONGVIKING

BRILLIANT JOURNEY

Flag

PA
PA
MD
MD
GR
cY
cM
TG
PA
LU
TG
MD
PA
RU
TR
cY
EG
NL
MH
SG
RU
cY
PT
MT
LR
PA
SG
PT
PA
IM
NL
PA

Inspection
Date

18-9-2019

3-11-2019
30-10-2019
11-11-2019
22-11-2019
11-11-2019
17-11-2019
18-10-2019
19-11-2019
12-11-2019
14-11-2019

5-11-2019

6-11-2019
12-11-2019
20-11-2019
18-11-2019

7-11-2019
12-11-2019

16-9-2019
15-11-2019
30-10-2019
14-11-2019
15-11-2019

4-11-2019
25-10-2019
13-11-2019
14-11-2019
22-11-2019
13-11-2019

2-11-2019
24-11-2019

22-11-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
63 19-11-2019
17 19-11-2019
9 7-11-2019
16 26-11-2019
5 26-11-2019
4 14-11-2019
6 22-11-2019
32 18-11-2019
4 22-11-2019
4 15-11-2019
8 21-11-2019
7 11-11-2019
10 15-11-2019
8 19-11-2019
7 26-11-2019
1 18-11-2019
7 13-11-2019
3 14-11-2019
74 28-11-2019
4 18-11-2019
9 7-11-2019
9 22-11-2019
4 18-11-2019
5 8-11-2019
13 6-11-2019
4 16-11-2019
5 18-11-2019
5 26-11-2019
10 22-11-2019
2 3-11-2019
4 27-11-2019
7 28-11-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5
4



IMO* Name

9718442 CARLOTA BOLTEN
9813840 SPIRIT OF CHENNAI

9838840 VITUS BERING

35

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Flag

PT
PT
BS

Inspection Duration Of Release Date

Date Detention
17-11-2019 5 21-11-2019
19-11-2019 4 22-11-2019
27-11-2019 3 29-11-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8421705 Company
Name: MIMO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 5

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Macosnar Corporation

Yaran Shipping & Trading Co, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1543

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 2019-11-19 63 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2018 16-9-2022
Macosnar Corporation 1-12-2018 16-9-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2018 16-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

Personal equipment for fire safety

Rectified

no

Gross tonnage
2463

IMO : 8926913 Company AKC Denizcilik Gemi Islet Tic, , , Panama

Name: AKCA 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-11-19 17 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2019 4-2-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 5-9-2019 4-2-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2019 2-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO :9212773 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: SEA MUSIC Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer MEDMAR TRAMP SRL, , GENOVA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 5392 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-11-26 16 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2019  10-11-2022
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2018  10-11-2022  Lebanon 10-2-2019
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2018 5-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Rescue boats Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

Reserve source of energy Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Rectified yes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

IMO :9104158 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MARAKI Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Moldova, Republic of 15950 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Monfalcone 2019-11-7 9 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2019 9-1-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 10-8-2019 5-7-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2019  20-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Medical certificate As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9165865 Company Atomar Denizcilik , Sehit llknur Keles Sokak Kozyatagi Mah Kadikoy 8 34742 Istanbul, ,
Luxembourg
Name: MANISA HAMUTO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Manisa Toplu Srl, Via Riviera di Chiara 215, Napoli, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Luxembourg 7738 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gaeta 2019-11-15 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2019  22-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-7-2019 22-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2019 16-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO :9017628 Company Stallion Marine Services Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ARMONIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5988 1992

Port of detention

Date of release

Nea Karvali 2019-11-22
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Macosnar Corporation Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2019 20-3-2021

25-6-2019 20-3-2021
31-12-2018 6-4-2023 Greece 11-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Evidence of Basic Training
Security awareness training
ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8319964 Company
Name: BELLA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2019

Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Togo

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

BOONE COMENOR METALIMPEX , 7 RUE DE CHALON SUR SAONE, LYON, FR

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Date of release
2019-11-18

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

32 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-12-2018 13-8-2023 France 9-4-2019
20-12-2018 13-8-2023
20-12-2018 2-3-2023 France 9-4-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Holds and tanks safety Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

IMO : 7724253 Company Seastar Shipping Navigation, , , Cameroon

Name: OTTO Classification society Other
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Cameroon 5309 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2019-11-22 6 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-10-2019 1-3-2020
24-10-2019 1-3-2020
24-10-2019  13-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages As in the agreed no

rectification action plan
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
IMO : 7602120 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: AURELIA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 21518 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bari 2019-11-14 4 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 5-7-2019 31-3-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 10-11-2019  12-11-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2019 12-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 7396147 Company
Name: EVIACEMENT IlI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Other special activities

- 2019

Seaven Dry Management Inc, , , Greece

Classification society Bureau Veritas
MEDMAR TRAMP SRL, Piazza Rebagliati 3/3 , Savona, IT

Flag
Greece

Port of detention

Gallipoli

Date of release
2019-11-26

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4142

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-9-2019
20-3-2019
4-6-2019

16-2-2020
11-11-2023
3-3-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Electrical

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills
Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Italy

Date

18-7-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9838840 Company Gestmar Tehnika doo, , , Bahamas
Name: VITUS BERING Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 66291 2018
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2019-11-29 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2019  23-4-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2019  23-3-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 23-10-2019 23-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

IMO : 9813840 Company Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Portugal
Name: SPIRIT OF CHENNAI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 13059 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 2019-11-22 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2019 9-3-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-10-2019 9-3-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2019  11-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Steering gear

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO :9718442
Name: CARLOTA BOLTEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

AVB AHRENKIEL VOGEMANN, , , Portugal

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
GLENCORE AGRICULTURE, , ROTTERDAM , NL

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Flag
Portugal

ISM

Port of detention

South Shields

Date of release
2019-11-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
24198

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
27-12-2018
27-12-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-2-2016 14-1-2020 Turkey
15-2-2016 14-1-2020 Turkey
12-9-2019 11-3-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9614995 Company ISM Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BRILLIANT JOURNEY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OLDENDORF CARRIERS GMBH ACO.KG , WILLI BRANDT-ALLEE 6, LLIBECK , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 34794 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2019-11-28 7  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2019 28-6-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-4-2017 28-6-2022  China 12-5-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2019  15-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 14 of 37

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

IMO : 9547324 Company VMS Ship Management BV, Sijlweg 10 4251 NS Werkendam , , Netherlands
Name: LONGVIKING Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4255 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bekkeri 2019-11-27 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 30-12-2016  16-11-2020  Denmark 6-2-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-12-2016  16-11-2020 Denmark 6-2-2019

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

23-8-2018 25-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Immersion suits

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9541928
Name: BINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Company , , , Isle of Man (UK)
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 399 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2019-11-3 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 12-4-2016 30-4-2021 Greece 31-5-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO : 9497000 Company
Name: MBC ROSE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Sunderland

Date of release
2019-11-22

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
8890

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified before
departure

10 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-10-2019 23-3-2021
17-10-2019 23-3-2021
28-8-2019 27-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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11 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9359959
Name: BOCS SPIRIT

Company

Charterer ,

’

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Roerd Braren Bereederungs GmbH , , , Portugal

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Portugal

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-11-26

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
9938

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-9-2019 24-4-2023
7-9-2019 24-4-2023
7-9-2019 6-3-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9345908 Company MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: MTM SHANGHAI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer E D & F Man Molasses BV, , Amsterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 11641 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dublin 2019-11-18 5  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2016 19-5-2021  India 15-3-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2019  30-11-2019  United States 29-10-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2016  24-9-2021  Netherlands 25-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9344734 Company
Name: EREN C

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

LA

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2019-11-16

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
6177

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

INMARSAT ship earth station
Atmosphere testing instrument
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
16-9-2019
16-9-2019

8-1-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-2-2017 6-11-2021 Turkey
27-2-2017 6-11-2021 Turkey
27-2-2017 27-1-2021 Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

IMO :9337315 Company Centennial Maritime Ventures, , , Liberia
Name: AG MARS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Koch, , Houston, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 30042 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2019-11-6 13 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2019  3-11-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2018 3-11-2021  United States 7-1-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2018 12-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Provisions quantity

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9330434 Company Legacy Ship Management FZE , Trading Offic, Pre-Fab, Block A, Fujairah , Malta
Name: TULIP Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ATLANTIC SHIPPING AND TRADING, , , AR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 10544 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2019-11-8 5 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2019 2-4-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-8-2019 2-4-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2019  29-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
Tonnage certificate As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9320635 Company JUNQUERA MARITIMA SL, , , Portugal
Name: ANGON Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2945 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 2019-11-18 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2016  26-11-2021  Spain 2-10-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 27-11-2018  26-11-2021  Spain 2-10-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2017  16-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9255062 Company Intership Navigation Co-CYP, , , Cyprus
Name: UBC SAIKI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 19746

Date of release
2019-11-22

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified
VDR)

Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex V) Rectified
Provisions quantity Rectified

Date

19-7-2019
19-7-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-4-2017 30-4-2022
25-5-2018 23-8-2022 United States
26-7-2018 23-8-2022 United States
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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11 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9210933 Company Konstantinov AS, , , Russian Federation

Name: LIDA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Russian Federation

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2019-11-7

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

1803

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-4-2019
19-4-2019
29-4-2018

13-10-2022
13-10-2022
28-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical

ISM

Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
19-4-2019
19-4-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2019

IMO : 9208203 Company Bulkship Management AS , , , Singapore
Name: OSLO WAVE 4 Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 11894 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 2019-11-18 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2017  21-11-2020  Poland 7-9-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 16-11-2017 21-11-2020 Poland 7-9-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2018 20-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Cargo & other hatchways

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 9188922

Name: TANGRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company BULCOM LTD., SOUTH INDUSTRIAL ZONE, BULYARD BUILDING , VARNA, 9000, Marshall

Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands

Port of detention Date of release
Gent 2019-11-28

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gyro compass

Charts

Nautical publications
Lifeboats

Ballast Water Record Book
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified

Gross tonnage
7617

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

74 day(s)

54

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-3-2019 15-2-2024
15-2-2019 15-2-2024
1-3-2019 8-8-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
UMS - alarms Rectified no
IMO :9139294 Company Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, , , Netherlands
Name: HAPPY RIVER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer General Electric, , , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Netherlands 10990 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2019-11-14 3 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2017 1-5-2022 Poland 6-4-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-4-2017 1-5-2022 Poland 6-4-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2016 14-9-2021  Canada 8-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lashing material Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9127538 Company
Name: EGY FUTURE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Mahoney Shipping & Marine Serv, , , Egypt
Classification society DNV GL AS

Flag
Egypt

Port of detention

Limassol

Date of release
2019-11-13

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
14241

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Egypt

Date

20-4-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
29-5-2017 7-5-2022
28-4-2018 28-2-2023

RO related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 29 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9048287
Name: CEMVALE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

11

- 2019

Brise Bereederungs GmbH & Co, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Baltrader Schiffahrt , Schaarsteinwegsbrucke 2 D-20459 , HAMBURG , DE

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Provisions quantity

Port of detention

Brest

Date of release
2019-11-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2894

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

1 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-9-2018 31-10-2021 Germany 1-9-2018
22-6-2017 31-10-2021 Germany 1-9-2018
4-9-2018 3-9-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO :9001162
Name: KAZIM GENC

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Genc Kaptan Denizcilik , , , Turkey

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Turkish Lloyd

Date of release
2019-11-26

Port of detention

Rethimnon

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2880

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention

7  day(s)

14

Total of deficiencies

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-1-2019 30-10-2021
13-12-2016  30-10-2021  Turkey
14-7-2015 13-7-2020 Turkey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Radar

Gyro compass

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Date

13-12-2018
26-3-2018

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11
ISM

- 2019

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 8950902 Company Transservice Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: FILI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation

Port of detention Date of release

1770

Keeldate
1984

Burgas

2019-11-19

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

On board training and instructions
ISM

Personal equipment
Radio log (diary)

Atmosphere testing instrument

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
16-9-2019
16-9-2019
18-6-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-2-2019 28-8-2020  Russian Federation
25-2-2019 28-8-2020  Russian Federation
11-4-2017 25-8-2021  Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

IMO : 8402589 Company Vista Shipping Agency, , , Panama
Name: HELT Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1473 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2019-11-15 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-3-2015 26-3-2020  Lithuania 1-4-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2015  18-11-2019  Latvia 3-1-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 11-10-2018  18-11-2019  Latvia 3-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8104539 Company
Name: VELA |

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Moldova, Republic of 1939

Port of detention

Keeldate
1981

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboat inventory

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Valletta 2019-11-11 7  day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2017  28-2-2022  Albania 2-3-2019
Load Line 15-11-2017  28-2-2022  Albania 2-3-2019
Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2015 18-4-2020  Greece 21-2-2018
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2019

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

International shore-connection Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7126102
Name: MARIAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

11 - 2019

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Mansour Management Gemi Acent, , , Togo

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Nautical publications
ISM

Steering gear
Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2019-11-21

Port of detention
Split

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4255

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-8-2019
27-6-2018
3-9-2018

31-3-2023
31-3-2023
26-6-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey

Date

18-5-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 35
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